Resolution No. 806-2023

By Council Member Griffin

AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION

Recognizing John James' years of service to Cleveland City Council and naming the small conference room in City Council offices as the John James Conference Room.

WHEREAS, John James worked as a policy and research analyst for this Council for more than 30 years, and in later years became the Director of Policy and Research; and

WHEREAS, it is most fitting and appropriate to recognize John James for his years of dedicated service to this Council and the citizens of the City; and

WHEREAS, in recognition of John James' dedicated service, the small conference room shall be named in his honor; and

WHEREAS, this resolution constitutes an emergency measure for the immediate preservation of public peace, property, health or safety, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLEVELAND:

<u>Section 1</u>. That this Council recognizes John James' years of service to Cleveland City Council and names the small conference room in City Council offices as the John James Conference Room.

<u>Section 2</u>. That this resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure and, provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of all the members elected to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its adoption and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

BAG:rns 7/12/2023

Res. No. 806-2023

By Council Member Griffin

AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION

Recognizing John James' years of service to Cleveland City Council and naming the small conference room in City Council offices as the John James Conference Room.

REPORTS

READ FIRST TIME on JULY			
and referred to DIRECTOR			nalucion
COMMITTEE on Finance Di	versity	y Equity and I	nciusion
		CITY CLERK	-
READ SECOND	TIME		-
		CITY CLERK	_
READ THIRD T	ГІМЕ		_
		PRESIDENT	-
			_
-		CITY CLERK	-
APPROVED			-
			_
		MAYOR	-
Recorded Vol. 110	Page_		_
Published in the City Record			

REPORT after Second Reading

PASSAGE RECOMMENDED BY COMMITTEE ON FINANCE, DIVERSITY, EQUITY and INCLUSION				
FILED WITH COMMITTEE				